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Agenda

2

• NetApp Overview

• NetApp Information

• DON ESL Home Page Navigation

• NetApp Agreement Portal Navigation

• DON ESL Project Officer Contact Information

• Customer Questions
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NetApp Overview

Overview

• Contract Award 05 APR 2019

• Mandatory Use Agreement per 22 FEB 2012 

Memorandum to achieve maximum cost savings

• NetApp Catalog and List Prices have been 

uploaded to the NASA-SEWP portal

• NASA-SEWP contract number M67854-19-R-4046

• Marine Corps and Naval Messages sent
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NetApp Information

Contact Information

• DON ESL NetApp Customer Site (.mil CAC required) 

https://navy.deps.mil/peoeis/sites/PMM172/SitePa

ges/NetApp.aspx

• Project Officer: Daphney Waggoner

– (703) 432-7451 or (540) 479-7082

– daphney.waggoner@navy.mil
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DON ESL Home Page

New DON ESL Home Page: 
https://navy.deps.mil/peoeis/sites/PMM172/SitePages/Home.aspx

Click Here
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I Want to Order…

ESL Agreement Ordering Information
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NetApp Documents

NetApp Order Documents

Note: All documents required to place order
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“Take me to…”

Customers may also click “Take me to…”
– Click “NetApp” in the drop-down box

– Takes user directly to the NetApp Agreement Main Page

Or Click Here
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NetApp Agreement Page

Additional information on NetApp Page
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Fact Sheet

NetApp Fact Sheet
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DON ESL POCs

Project Officer Email Title

Arlene Irish arlene.irish@usmc.mil Business Financial Manager

Ronnie Williams ronnie.r.williams@usmc.mil Cisco Project Officer / Logistician

Danny Franco danny.franco@usmc.mil Oracle Project Officer

Daphney Waggoner daphney.d.waggoner@usmc.mil Axway & NetApp Project Officer

Lindsey Vorwith lindsey.vorwith@navy.mil VMware Project Officer

Rino Ortega rino.ortega@navy.mil HID ActivIdentity & Microsoft Project Officer

Tiffany Lindemann tiffany.lindemann@navy.mil Red Hat Project Officer

Sam Hunsberger samuel.c.hunsberger@navy.mil Symantec & Veritas Project Officer

Lauren Strepka lauren.h.strepka@usmc.mil Project Officer

11

mailto:arlene.irish@usmc.mil
mailto:ronnie.r.williams@usmc.mil
mailto:danny.franco@usmc.mil
mailto:daphney.d.waggoner@usmc.mil
mailto:lindsey.vorwith@navy.mil
mailto:rino.ortega@navy.mil
mailto:tiffany.lindemann@navy.mil
mailto:samuel.c.hunsberger@navy.mil
mailto:lauren.h.strepka@usmc.mil


FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY (FOUO)

Customer Questions

12


